

## **Park Commission Position**

The City of Emily is seeking applicants to be considered for a position on the Park Commission for a **term of three years**.

The commission's purpose is to advise the City Council on all matters relating to the operation and control of the City of Emily parks and the park dedication funds. The applicant must be a resident of Emily.

Individuals interested in being appointed to this position should submit an application for committee / commission appointment to:

City of Emily, PO Box 68, Emily, MN 56447

or

clerk@emily.net

The application may be found at the City Clerk's Office or online at <a href="https://www.cityofemily.com">www.cityofemily.com</a>.

The City of Emily is an Equal Opportunity Employer